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MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
· Father’s Name
:     SHAMSHAD
· Date of Birth
:     12-12-1991
· C.N.I.C #

:     17301-8180338-5

· Domicile

:     (KPK) Peshawar 
· Nationality

:     Pakistani

· Religion

:     Islam

· Marital Status 
:     Single

· Postal Add

:     Directorate General Small Dams Irrigation Department 




      Phase – VII Hayatabad Peshawar 
· Permanent Add
:     Mohallah Arbab Raza Khan Tehkal Bala Peshawar
· Cell


:     0333-9368560 / 0345-9868379
· Email

:     muhammadismailfwf@gmail.com


	OBJECTIVES
	Every individual dream to reach the top, but the people only marks it, when they perform their task with great deal of determination and loyalty. My vision is to get the position in any popular Embassies, Government, NGOs, and UN Agencies. To built up my abilities and professional and to serve in better interest of humanity.

	VISION
	To increase the shareholder value and maximizing profit by improving the operational efficiencies and maximum utilization for the available resources

	ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION
	EXAM
	YEAR
	% Age
	DIV
	MARKS OBTAINED
	BOARD /UNIVERSITY

	
	S.S.C (Science)
	2005
	62%
	1st
	652/1050
	BISE Peshawar

	
	F.Sc (Pre Medical)
	2007
	64%
	1st
	702/1100
	BISE Peshawar

	
	B.A (Hons)
	2010
	1st
	CGPA 3.3
	University of Peshawar

	
	M.A (Sociology)
	2013
	69%
	1st
	757/1100
	University of Peshawar

	
	M.A (Islamiyat)
	2014
	58%
	2nd 
	346/600
	University of Peshawar

	pROFESSIONAL eDUCATION 
	C.T
	2017
	63%
	1st
	575/900
	AIOU

	
	DIT
	2018
	78%
	1st 
	1120/1400
	KP BTE Peshawar

	RESEARCH WORKS
	· Conducted a Research Report on the Topic of “Socio Economic Problems of Teenage Orphans in Palosi District Peshawar.
· Conducted a Field Work with “PEACE NGO” on the Topic of “The Role of PEACE NGO in Eliminating Acute Malnutrition in District Nowshera”.

	WORKSHOP
	· Participated in one day workshop with the collaboration of Anti Narcotic Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & FLASH Organization.

· Participated in a series of seminars on Child Rights and Child Protection with the collaboration of SPARAC Ngo.


	EMPLOYMENT RECORD
	Presently Working as Computer Operator at Directorate General Small Dams Irrigation Department Peshawar in Construction of Jaroba Dam Project District Nowshera.

RESPONSIBILITIES : - 

· Basic computer skills with applications such as MS Word, MS Excel etc.

· Knowledge of general office procedures and office machines (computer, fax, and copier). 

· Correct English usage, grammar, spelling, punctuation, and vocabulary. 

· Record-keeping techniques. 

· Oral and written communication skills. 

· General office clerical duties. 

· Interpersonal skills using tact, patience, and courtesy.

· Perform routine clerical duties in support of the administrative office. 

· Communicate and maintain effective relationships with other staff, and the public. 

· Type 50 words per minute with speed and accuracy. 

· Understand and follow oral and written directions. 

· Communicate effectively orally and in writing.

Completed one year internship programmed (NIP) with Dost Welfare Foundation from 1st June 2016 to May 2017.

       Project:               Prime Minister Youth Internship Program      


       Designation:       Treatment Councilor


RESPONSIBILITIES : -
· Participated in Day Planning.

· Ability to conduct Interviews from drug addict patients.

· Admission Form filling.

· Discharge Form filling.

· Documentation.


· Filling of IC forms (Individual assessment counseling form). 

One Year experience as Social Mobilizer in Fatma Welfare Foundation from April 30, 2014 to October 1st 2016.


 Project 
:
356 Mini Micro Hydro Project in District Buneer (KPK)

       Designation    
:
Social Mobilizer (SO)

RESPONSIBILITIES : -
· To begin baseline research of selected communities, and continue to monitor social change and new social information relevant to community empowerment.

· To identify Potential leaders and/or organizers.

· To motivate and encourage Potential leaders to talk to their fellow community members about unity and self-reliance.
One year Teaching Experience in Wisdom House Public School. 

Employer
:
Wisdom House Public School

Duration 
: 
One Year (January 2014 to 20 December 2015).

RESPONSIBILITIES : -
· Instructed students, created lesson plans, assign and correct homework, manage student and classroom communicated with parents and helped students, prepared for  standardized testing follow the caraculs and established in schools which is designed to meet the coeducational prepared monthly and quarterly reports and exams of students. 

	COMPUTER SKILLS 
	· MS. Office , 
· Typing Speed: English (50 WPM)

	LANGUAGES
	

	Speaking
	Reading
	Writing

	
	English 
	Excellent
	Excellent
	Excellent

	
	Urdu
	Excellent
	Excellent
	Excellent

	
	Pushto 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair

	REFERENCE
	Will be provided on demand
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